Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor

PO Box 45 Victor, New York 14564 KiwanisClubOfFarmingtonVictorNY.org/store



2024 Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor Golf Tournament Monday, June 3, 2024

On behalf of the Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor Foundation, Inc. and the Board of Directors, we are pleased to announce The Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor Golf Tournament will be held on Monday, June 3, 2024 at Ravenwood Golf Club.

This is our **34**th year for this tournament. Your continued support is a contributing factor to this achievement.

Numerous sponsorship opportunities are available again this year. By donating to this event, you will be supporting a worthy cause and you will also be able to promote your business to a large number of community members who will be in attendance. Details regarding each of these opportunities are provided in the enclosed document.

We are a **501C3 non-profit organization**.

Your corporate sponsorship is an integral part of the success of our tournament and more importantly the programs and events we support throughout our community. The Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor Foundation has an outreach budget of \$40,000. Our primary focus is helping young children and their families in our communities. You can see your sponsor dollars at work with our donations to the Victor DECA, Victor-Farmington Food Cupboard, Serenity House, Partnership for Ontario County, Daystar Kids, Cobblestone Arts Center, Kamp Kiwanis, the Kiwanis Pediatric Lyme Disease Foundation, Family Promise Ontario County, The Spot Canandaigua and Victor Central School District Dollars for Scholars.

A member of the 2024 Golf Committee will be contacting you in the hope of securing your participation in this year's tournament. We would like to thank you for your consideration of support. If you have any questions, please contact us at 585-433.5926, or by email at farmingtonvictorkiwanis@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

2024 Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor Foundation Golf Tournament Committee

Kiwanis Club of Farmington-Victor

PO Box 45 Victor, New York 14564

KiwanisClubOfFarmingtonVictorNY.org/store



Corporate Sponsorship Opportunities (deadline for ads, logos: May 17, 2024)

- Major Corporate Sponsor \$1,200
 - o 18 Hole GPS corporate recognition
 - o 4-some in tournament
 - o Banner (provided by sponsor) displayed in clubhouse
 - o Inclusion in sponsor presentation
 - o Social media post
 - o Tee sign
- Gold Sponsor \$900
 - o 4-some in tournament
 - o Banner (provided by sponsor) displayed in clubhouse
 - o Inclusion in sponsor presentation
 - o Tee sign
- Silver Sponsor \$600
 - o 4-some in tournament
 - o Inclusion in sponsor presentation
 - o Tee sign
- Bronze Sponsor \$400
 - o Inclusion in sponsor presentation
 - o Tee sign
- Hole Sponsor \$100
 - o Tee sign

pay online at

kiwaniscluboffarmingtonvictorny.org/store

connect with us on social media at

<u>facebook.com/FarmingtonVictorKiwanis</u> instagram.com/farmingtonvictorkiwanis